



of the City Council

## Saleem Sandhu

Kids Baking Championship – Season 8

**WHEREAS**, Saleem Sandhu is native to the Yuba-Sutter area and currently a student at River Valley High School; and

**WHEREAS**, his passion for baking and natural charisma launched him onto the Food Network stage; and

**WHEREAS**, he was chosen to participate as a contestant on the Kid's Baking Championship – Season 8; and

WHEREAS, his delectable desserts and passion for life shone brightly amongst his competitors; and

**WHEREAS**, we are proud of Saleem's spirit and Yuba City roots. May his zest for life serve as a true inspiration to us all.

*NOW, THERFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,* I, Marc Boomgaarden, Mayor of the City of Yuba City and on behalf of the entire City Council, do hereby commend Saleem's outstanding culinary and personal accomplishments, and urge all City of Yuba City residents to join me in recognizing Saleem Sandhu for his success and participation on the Kids Baking Championship – Season 8 and for representing his passion and the youth of Yuba-Sutter on the Food Network.

Done on this 19<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021 in the City of Yuba City, County of Sutter, State of California.